

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC
Place du Portage, Phase III
Core 0A1/Noyau 0A1
11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier
Gatineau
Québec
K1A 0S5
Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Shared Systems Division (XL)/Division des systèmes
partagés (XL)
4C1, Place du Portage Phase III
11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier
Gatineau
Québec
K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet ICEMS 2 APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation G7421-090186/C	Amendment No. - N° modif. 005
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client G7421-090186	Date 2015-01-19
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$XL-116-28251	
File No. - N° de dossier 116xl.G7421-090186	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2015-01-30	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time EST	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Yang, Annie	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur 116xl
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 956-1560 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (819) 953-3703
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: EMPLOYMENT AND SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT CANADA 140 PROMENADE DU PORTAGE GATINEAU QC J8X 4B6 CANADA	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

G7421-090186/C

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

005

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

116x1

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

G7421-090186

File No. - N° du dossier

116x1G7421-090186

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

Please see attached.

**THE SOLICITATION AMENDMENT #005 IS RAISED TO MODIFY THE BID SOLICITATION
AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM THE INDUSTRY.**

MODIFICATION # 012

Reference: Attachment 3.1 to the Bid Solicitation - ICEMS 2 Procurement Client Reference Questions

Modification # 012:

The following reference question is hereby deleted from Attachment 3.1.

R3	<p>As part of the RFP process, Bidders were encouraged to demonstrate innovative tools and/or approaches that were material improvements⁵ on projects they have completed within the past ten (10) years. The innovative material improvements⁵ could be in design, development, operations and/or enhancements.</p> <p>Design (description submitted by Bidder attached):</p> <p>____ (Yes) The innovative tool/approach, as attached, was a material improvement as described above. Please indicate the number of projects this innovative tool/approach applies to ____.</p> <p>____ (No) The innovative tool/approach, as attached, was not a material improvement as described above.</p> <p>Development: (description submitted by Bidder attached):</p> <p>____ (Yes) The innovative tool/approach, as attached, was a material improvement as described above. Please indicate the number of projects this innovative tool/approach applies to ____.</p> <p>____ (No) The innovative tool/approach, as attached, was not a material improvement as described above.</p> <p>Operations: (description submitted by Bidder attached):</p> <p>____ (Yes) The innovative tool/approach, as attached, was a material improvement as described above. Please indicate the number of projects this innovative tool/approach applies to ____.</p> <p>____ (No) The innovative tool/approach, as attached, was not a material improvement as described above.</p> <p>Enhancements: (description submitted by Bidder attached):</p> <p>____ (Yes) The innovative tool/approach, as attached, was a material improvement as described above. Please indicate the number of projects this innovative tool/approach applies to ____.</p> <p>____ (No) The innovative tool/approach, as attached, was not a material improvement as described above.</p>
----	--

MODIFICATION # 013

Reference: Appendix 9 of Annex A – List of Acronyms and Definitions, and article 4.2 in Form 2 - Bidder Response Form

Modification # 013:

The definition of “Recent” is hereby modified to read as follows:

Unless specifically stated otherwise, wherever Recent is referred to in the resource requirements, the last day of the required length of experience must have occurred within the last 2 years.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question # 035

Reference: Attachment 3.1 to the Bid Solicitation

Question:

Attachment 3.1 to the RFP includes a reference to R3, that begins with “As part of the RFP process, Bidders were encouraged to demonstrate innovative tools and/or approaches that were material improvement on projects they have completed within the past ten (10) years. The innovative material improvements could be in design, development, operations and/or enhancements....”. Within the Bidder Response Form, the requirement for R3 relates to a particular substantiation being sought for the IT Project Manager, within the resume being supplied for that resource. Please clarify what information should be included/attached with the response to properly address the **Reference Question** that correlates to the current “R3” line item at Attachment 3.1.

Answer:

Canada has reviewed the requirement and has respectfully withdrawn the question from the Reference questions.

Please refer to Modification #012 in this Bid Solicitation Amendment.

Question # 036

Reference: --

Question:

Please confirm that a resource with almost five years of experience, which is more than the duration requested, that ends in June 2013, will comply with the definition of "recent" on page 93 of the RFP.

Answer:

Yes any resource that completes their last day on a project after December 2012 would qualify.

Please refer to Modification # 013 in this Bid Solicitation Amendment.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.